Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Teb settlings ⇒⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): ET Whitehall Seasone, LCC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Neme: Inc. Edward Thomas Hospitality Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Calif Limited Liability Co.	Street Address: 9950 Santa Monica Blad City: Revenly Hills state CAzip: 90212 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: June 14, 2006	If sesigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Dasignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2379918 \$\(\) 24754575 2495813
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: William E. Magaire	6. Total number of applications and registrallons involved:
Internal Address: Ste 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11500 W. Olympic Blvd.	8, Deposit account number:
City: L.A. State: CA zip 90064-152	25
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
William E. Maguire Wagner Oct 19/06 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of poges including cover shoet, nitochmenie, and document:	

Mnii documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ET WHITEHALL SEASCAPE, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 9950 Santa Monica Bivd., Beverly Hills, California 90212, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CASA DEL MAR; Reg. No. 2,379,918; Reg. Date, August 22, 2000;

"(Miscellaneous Design)"; Reg. No. 2,475,457; Reg. Date, August 7, 2001;

"OCEANFRONT (and design)"; Reg. No. 2,495,813; Reg. Date, October 9, 2001.

WHEREAS, THE EDWARD THOMAS HOSPITALITY CORP., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 9950 Santa Monica Blvd., Beverly Hills, California 90212, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ET WHITEHALL SEASCAPE, LLC hereby assigns to THE EDWARD THOMAS HOSPITALITY CORP., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Los Angeles, California, this 14th day of June, 2006.

By: charm Loch

Charles Locko, Vice President of ET WHITEHALL SEASCAPE, LLC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0556